Right-of-use assets in relation to buildings and equipment held under leases
 as at 1 January 2019 1,670,927,890

Analysed by type:
– Buildings 1,669,049,104
– Equipment 1,878,786

1,670,927,890

In addition to right-of-use assets above, there were land use rights that represented upfront payments for leasehold
land in mainland China, which were included in other non-current assets in these condensed consolidated financial
statements.

88

China International Capital Corporation Limited

(Expressed in RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (Continued)

3. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

3.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application of IFRS 16 (continued)

3.2.2 Transition to IFRS 16 and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16 (continued)

As a lessee (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Notes

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
31 December 2018 Adjustments

Carrying amounts
under IFRS 16 at

1 January 2019

Non-current assets
Property and equipment (b) 597,207,220 (1,743,476) 595,463,744
Other non-current assets 1,330,803,662 1,670,927,890 3,001,731,552
Current assets
Other current assets (a) 233,756,299 (42,707,047) 191,049,252
Current liabilities
Lease liabilities – (476,302,057) (476,302,057)
Other current liabilities (32,129,167,430) 560,398 (32,128,607,032)
Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities – (1,152,097,367) (1,152,097,367)
Other non-current Liabilities (2,078,437,686) 1,361,659 (2,077,076,027)

(a) Upon application of IFRS 16, the prepaid lease payments amounting to RMB42,707,047 was reclassified to right-of-use assets.

(b) In relation to assets previously under finance leases, the Group recategorised the relevant assets which were still under leases as at
1 January 2019 with a carrying amount RMB1,743,476 as right-of-use assets.

(c) For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the six months ended 30 June 2019,
movements in working capital have been computed based on the opening condensed consolidated statement of financial position